APPEL INNOVATION
The Future Technology Company
Appel Innovation Ltd., Reg. No.: 2458246
1A-1L Tung Choi Street, 20F Witty Commercial Bldg., Mong Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
email: contact@appelinnovation.com, website: http://www.appelinnovation.com
Page 1 of 3
                  The IHRT-Series: Intelligent Hybrid Thyristor Switches
General:

term operational safety in demanding industrial environments.
(Notes: For product features marked with * please refer to the technical description of the product, as they differ
from type to type.)
Technical Index:
Patented Products
Temperature：-25～+45℃
Rated frequency：50/60HZ
Circuit power consumption：≤2W
Voltage Drop across contacts:：≤0.1V
Relative Humidity：20%～90%[ 40℃]
Rated voltage:：450V/250V  AC
Internal time required: One cycle of on and off:: ≥1 second
Internal time required: Interval between two consecutive connect: ≥10 seconds
Service lifetime:≥1,000,000 times
Models list and Parameters Table:
KS-IHRT450/20G 20A ≤15Kvar
Common
Compensation
 450V
KS-IHRT450/30G 30A ≤20Kvar
KS-IHRT450/40G 40A ≤30Kvar
KS-IHRT450/60G 60A ≤36Kvar
KS-IHRT450/80G 80A ≤50Kvar
 KS-IHRT450/100G 100A ≤60Kvar
KS-IHRT250/20F 20A ≤4*3 Kvar
Dispersion
Compensation
 250V
KS-IHRT250/30F 30A ≤6*3 Kvar
KS-IHRT250/40F 40A ≤9*3 Kvar
KS-IHRT250/60F 60A ≤12*3 Kvar
KS-IHRT250/80F 80A ≤16*3 Kvar
KS-IHRT250/100F 100A ≤20*3 Kvar
APPEL INNOVATION
The Future Technology Company
Appel Innovation Ltd., Reg. No.: 2458246
1A-1L Tung Choi Street, 20F Witty Commercial Bldg., Mong Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong